Summary Results Report
Primary Election
June 25, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Carbon County, Utah

Statistics Lot
Election Day Precincts Reporting 21 of 21
Precincts Complete 0of 21
Precincts Partially Reported 21 of 21
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 0 of 21
Registered Voters - Total 5,925
Registered Voters - Republican 5525
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Total 2,728
Ballots Cast - Republican 2,728
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 49.38%
Voter Turnout - Republican 49.38%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 0.00%
Republican for US Senate
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
JOHN CURTIS 1,524 56.59%
JASON J. WALTON 203 7.54%
BRAD WILSON 283 10.51%
TRENT STAGGS 683  25.36%
Total Votes Cast 2,693 100.00%
Contest Totals 2,728
Republican for US House District 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
JR BIRD 725 27.43%
MIKE KENNEDY 937  35.45%
CASE LAWRENCE 650 24.59%
STEWART PEAY 131 4.96%
JOHN "FRUGAL" DOUGALL 200 7.57%
Total Votes Cast 2,643 100.00%
Contest Totals 2,728
Republican for Governor and Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
SPENCER J. COX/ DEIDRE M. HENDERSON 1,401 52.06%
PHIL LYMAN/ NATALIE CLAWSON 1,290 47.94%
Total Votes Cast 2,691 100.00%
Contest Totals 2,728
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Republican for Attorney General
Vote For 1

DEREK BROWN

FRANK DEMCY MYLAR

RACHEL TERRY

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Republican for State Auditor
Vote For 1

TINA CANNON

RICKY HATCH

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Republican for State House District 67

Vote For 1

CHRISTINE FACER WATKINS
THOMAS L HANSEN
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

Republican for County Commissioner

Vote For 1

PAUL RIDDLE
MAX JONES
JARED HADDOCK
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Republican for County Assessor
Vote For 1

GILLAN BISHOP

AMY SCHMIDT-PETERS

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

1,118
477
974

2,569

2,728

TOTAL

1,382
1,151
2,533
2,728

TOTAL

1,512
1179
2,691
2,728

TOTAL

463
878
1,320
2,661
2,728

TOTAL

886
1,750
2,636
2,728

VOTE %

43.52%
18.57%
37.91%
100.00%

VOTE %

54.56%
45.44%
100.00%

VOTE %

56.19%
43.81%
100.00%

VOTE %

17.40%
33.00%
49.61%
100.00%

VOTE %

33.61%
66.39%
100.00%
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Seth Marsing, Clerk/Auditor
751 E. 100 N.

Price, Utah 84501
435-636-3200
seth.marsing@carbon.utah.gov

We the undersigned certify the attached election results to be true and
accurate for the June 25, 2024 Presidential Primary Election.
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Commissiéne/ )
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Commissioner

MK Moy

Date 07/15{/ 29 Clerk/Auditor 7




