Carbon County, Utah

Statistics	TOTAL	
Election Day Precincts Reporting	21 of 21	
Precincts Complete	0 of 21	
Precincts Partially Reported	21 of 21	
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	0 of 21	
Registered Voters - Total	5,525	
Registered Voters - Republican	5,525	
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	0	
Ballots Cast - Total	2,728	
Ballots Cast - Republican	2,728	
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0	
Ballots Cast - Blank	0	
Voter Turnout - Total	49.38%	
Voter Turnout - Republican	49.38%	
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	0.00%	

Republican for US Senate

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
JOHN CURTIS	1,524	56.59%
JASON J. WALTON	203	7.54%
BRAD WILSON	283	10.51%
TRENT STAGGS	683	25.36%
Total Votes Cast	2,693	100.00%
Contest Totals	2,728	

Republican for US House District 3

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	
JR BIRD	725	27.43%	
MIKE KENNEDY	937	35.45%	
CASE LAWRENCE	650	24.59%	
STEWART PEAY	131	4.96%	
JOHN "FRUGAL" DOUGALL	200	7.57%	
Total Votes Cast	2,643	100.00%	
Contest Totals	2,728		

Republican for Governor and Lieutenant Governor

For 1	TOTAL VOTE %	
NCER J. COX/ DEIDRE M. HENDERSON L LYMAN/ NATALIE CLAWSON	1,401 52.06% 1,290 47.94% 2,691 100.00%	
ontest Totals	2,728	
ontest Totals	2,07.	

Republican for Attorney General

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
DEREK BROWN	1,118	43.52%
FRANK DEMCY MYLAR	477	18.57%
RACHEL TERRY	974	37.91%
Total Votes Cast	2,569	100.00%
Contest Totals	2,728	

Republican for State Auditor

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
TINA CANNON	1,382	54.56%
RICKY HATCH	1,151	45.44%
Total Votes Cast	2,533	100.00%
Contest Totals	2,728	

Republican for State House District 67

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
CHRISTINE FACER WATKINS	1,512	56.19%
THOMAS L HANSEN	1,179	43.81%
Total Votes Cast	2,691	100.00%
Contest Totals	2,728	

Republican for County Commissioner

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
PAUL RIDDLE	463	17.40%
MAX JONES	878	33.00%
JARED HADDOCK	1,320	49.61%
Total Votes Cast	2,661	100.00%
Contest Totals	2,728	

Republican for County Assessor

Republican for County Assessor			
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	
GILLAN BISHOP	886	33.61%	
AMY SCHMIDT-PETERS	1,750	66.39%	
Total Votes Cast	2,636	100.00%	
Contest Totals	2,728		



Date 07/08/24

Seth Marsing, Clerk/Auditor 751 E. 100 N. Price, Utah 84501 435-636-3200 seth.marsing@carbon.utah.gov

We the undersigned certify the attached election results to be true and accurate for the June 25, 2024 Presidential Primary Election.

Commissioner

Commissible

Commissioner

Clerk/Auditor